
 
 
From: Gul Inamu [mailto:gul.inamu@gmail.com]  
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2023 10:17 AM 
To: KHAN, Asmat Ullah <khanasm@who.int> 
Cc: sabeen.khan@chipconsulting.org; ALAM, Sardar <salam@who.int>; Naila Nizam 
<naila.nizam@chipconsulting.org>; sundas.tariq@chipconsulting.org; 
muhammadmuslehuddin@chipconsulting.org 
Subject: Re: [EXT] Show Cause Letter of Mr. Inam Ullah 

 

Respected Madam, 

 

                                 I was very surprised when I read your show cause notice 

Whoever has made this complaint, you can confirm it with your own resources 

My date of birth is 11 November 1973. Do I feel so lucky that the government is 

giving me a job at this age? 

                            Please do not take any action against me without confirmation. 

  

Regards 

Your Obediently 

InamUllah 

TPO Tehsil Sararogha 

Upper Waziristan 

0334/5838984 
 

On Thu, Mar 30, 2023 at 5:07 PM KHAN, Asmat Ullah <khanasm@who.int> wrote: 

Dear concerned, 

      Thank you for your response, Dear qari sahab explain your position, as dual job is not 

allowed, moreover it fall in datching your organisation and officer that always trusted you. 

        Thanks 

 

Sent from Outlook for Android 

 
From: sabeen.khan@chipconsulting.org <sabeen.khan@chipconsulting.org> 
Sent: Thursday, March 30, 2023 4:17:42 PM 
To: gul.inamu@gmail.com <gul.inamu@gmail.com> 

mailto:khanasm@who.int
https://aka.ms/AAb9ysg
mailto:sabeen.khan@chipconsulting.org
mailto:sabeen.khan@chipconsulting.org
mailto:gul.inamu@gmail.com
mailto:gul.inamu@gmail.com


Cc: KHAN, Asmat Ullah <khanasm@who.int>; ALAM, Sardar <salam@who.int>; 'Naila Nizam' 
<naila.nizam@chipconsulting.org>; sundas.tariq@chipconsulting.org 
<sundas.tariq@chipconsulting.org>; muhammadmuslehuddin@chipconsulting.org 
<muhammadmuslehuddin@chipconsulting.org> 
Subject: [EXT] Show Cause Letter of Mr. Inam Ullah  

  

Dear Mr. Inam Ullah, 

  

Greeting from CTC. 

Please find  the attached  Show Cause Letter on account of Dual Job.  kindly share your 
response within 48 hours. Looking forward to your prompt response. 

Thank you! 

  

  

Regards, 

Sabeen khan. 

HR Associate. 

CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.            

Cell:0349-7760729 
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